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BC Crossing Gate Controller

Note:  D13 and D14 mounted on panel

Revised 6/15/09

3     2     1

7805

2&4
3

3

3

3

3

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

2

10 Pin
Ribbon

NC

6

6

6

6

6

5

5

5

5

5

4

4

4

4

4
3

3

3

3

3

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

1/2 W dissip. @ 10A

+12 V DC

Misc

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

Use heat sink
if enclosed

NC

6

5

4

3

2

1

+5

4N26D2 IRF1405

Q1

1KR10

330

R1

M

Gate Up 

MOT1

C1

0.1uF

4N26D5

4N26D1

4N26D6

4N26D3

0.005 Ohm RDS

IRF1405

Q2

C2

0.1uF

1KR7

10KR9

10KR8

330

R2

330

R3

330

R4

330

R5

25A

D7

IRF1405
Q3

10KR11

4N26D4

IRF1405
Q6

IRF1405
Q5

IRF1405
Q4

330

R6

1KR18

1KR16

1KR14

10KR17

10KR15

10KR13

1KR12

C3

0.01uF
D9

C4

0.01uF

D10

C5

0.01uF

D11

C6

0.01uF

D12

F1

B
2

B
1

1A

1N4002

D8

D13

R19
560 C8

330uF

C7

330uF

D14

R20 2K

M

Bell

MOT3

M

Gate Down

MOT2


